Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Detailed View

See pgs 36-37 for Diagram Descriptions

30 Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR rev.6 (03/06/17)



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Detailed View

See pgs 36-37 for Diagram Descriptions

Assembly Kit (pg 33)

®
2
G
<
G
2
Q
®
o
%)

o3
&3
oQ SIReY
AN so» ST
s >
800 = O -=
R S Q ® 2
S 8 o 3= = &
N 5 = So
) T < 9 A
e a o U)E q_)<(
gE 02 Lg &
35 32 @
@« 3 =g <
$<( q)E 95}
%) o O
2071
<

rev.6 (03/06/17) Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Assembly Views

Seepgs 36-37 for Diagram Descriptions

5 Spray Manifold Assembly

32 Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR

rev.6 (03/06/17)



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Assembly Views

See pgs 36-37 for Diagram Descriptions

Discharge Assembly Kit

See Appendix B for Check Valve Orientation Info

/@

/\“
i

rev.6 (03/06/17) Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR

33



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Assembly Views

See pgs 36-37 for Diagram Descriptions

Inlet Manifold Assembly

0
o I
dp @ ao

o« 4

N

-,

A

O
[~
fi"-'-‘
@
N
=\
2

(=)

34 Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR rev.6 (03/06/17)



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Assembly Views

See pgs 36-37 for Diagram Descriptions

Pulsar® Installation Kit

1-1/2” Slip
___— PVC Ball Valve
(installer provides)

cut 1-1/2”
PVC pipe
(installer provides)

1-1/2” thread x slip
PVC union

NS
flow from _Y”

feeder

1-1/2” slip x 1/2” FNPT TEE
(installer provides)

cut 1-1/2”
PVC pipe
(installer provides)

flow to A/

feeder

1-1/2” Slip PVC Ball Valve
(installer provides)

rev.6 (03/06/17) Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Diagram Descriptions

Diagram Part Qty/
Number Location Number Unit Description
1 BASE ASSEMBLY 79641 1 BASE WITH INSERTS
2 HOPPER ASSEMBLY 79645 1 HOPPER
3 LID ASSEMBLY 79659 1 LID
4 HOPPER ASSEMBLY 79643 2 GRID
5 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 71916 1 1/2” X 1-1/2” NIPPLE
6 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 79218 1 CHECK VALVE
7 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 79222 1 1/2” PVC ELBOW
8 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 79810 1 DV Float
9 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 79805 1 DV Arm
10 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 79806 1 DV BODY
11 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 71583 1 DV NUT
11 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY 71583 2 DV NUT
12 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 71576 1 DV GASKET
13 DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY KIT 71898 1 WS8MES
14 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79647 1 BRACKET LID SWITCH
15 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 76360 12 ISOPLAST BOLT 1/4 - 20 X 3/4”
16 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79616 1 éfBOL)I(EASSEMBLY WITH TURCK
17 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79618 1 J-BOX GASKET
18 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY 79625 1 VALVE PLATE
19 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY 71898 2 WS8MES8
19 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 71898 1 WS8MES8
20 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY 79664 2 S;;ihé?lgljs((ﬁ?)ocg)
21 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 79812 1 LINE STRAINER ASSEMBLY
22 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 71890 2 W8MC8
22 INSTALLATION KIT 71890 1 W8MC8
23 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 76255 1 Z\ég ;I-2|I3EADED NIPPLE - 1/2”
24 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 71627 1 MF BALL VALVE
24 INSTALLATION KIT 71627 1 MF BALL VALVE
25 INSTALLATION KIT 71548 1 L e X127 PYC THREADED
26 INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 71912 1 1/2” NPT TEE
27 SPRAY MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 79644 1 SPRAY MANIFOLD
28 SPRAY MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 71888 4 422.566.5E.BC NOZZLE
29 WASH MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 79650 1 WASH MANIFOLD
30 WASH MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 79660 1 AGITATION NOZZLE 1 PER
31 WASH MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 71888 1 WASH-DOWN NOZZLE

36 Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway ¢ Alpharetta GA, 30004 ¢ 1-800-4-PULSAR rev.6 (03/06/17)



Pulsar® 500 Feeder: Diagram Descriptions

Diagram Part Qty/
Number Location Number Unit Description
32 CONTROL PANEL 79816 1 CONTROL PANEL WITH IDEC FT1A
TOUCH
33 INSTALLATION KIT 71811 1 VENTURI (MAZZEI 1585X)
34 INSTALLATION KIT 71588 1 P8FC8
35 INSTALLATION KIT 79214 1 BOOSTER PUMP
36 BASE ASSEMBLY 79656 1 SHIELD 79656
37 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79610 1 ANTI TIP PLATE
38 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79642 1 MAST LID SWITCH
39 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79658 1 NUT PLATE
, SAFETY OVERFLOW SWITCH
40 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79840 1 (INCLUDED WITH 79616)
, LID SAFETY SWITCH (INCLUDED
41 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) 79688 1 WITH 79616)
. 1/4 — 20 X 3/4” SS SCREW (2
42 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) HD/Local 6 MAST, 4 PLATE)
, HOPPER SKIDS (1/2" SCH 80 PVC
43 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) HD/Local 2 PIPE; 32" LONG)
, SHIELD SUPPORT (1/2" SCH 80
44 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) HD/Local 1 PVC PIPE: 22" LONG)
45 BASE ADD ON'S (Features) HD/Local 2 1/4” SS WASHER
PROP ROD (3/8" SCH 80 PVC
46 HOPPER ASSEMBLY HD/Local 1 PIPE: 24-1/2" LONG)
47 INSTALLATION KIT 71907 2 1-1/27 SLIP X 1-1/2" FNPT PVC
UNION
NOT SHOWN IN DIAGRAMS
N/A CONTROL PANEL 79669 1 FLOW SWITCH
N/A INSTALLATION KIT 71626 1 20’ 1/2” OD LDPE TUBING
N/A BASE DRAIN ASSEMBLY HD/Local 1 3/4" PVC HEX PLUG
N/A BASE DRAIN ASSEMBLY 79621 1 INLET DRAIN SIPHON ASSEM
N/A VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY HD/Local 1 1/2" OD LDPE TUBING 24" LONG
N/A VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY HD/Local 1 1/2" OD LDPE TUBING 18" LONG
N/A MISCELLANEOUS HD/Local 2 LEAD SHIELD (FOR 5/16" LAG
BOLT)
N/A MISCELLANEOUS HD/Local 2 gﬁLg/,f?NIZED LAG BOLT WASHER
N/A MISCELLANEOUS HD/Local 2 5/16" X 3" GALVANIZED LAG BOLT
N/A MISCELLANEOUS 1 MANUALS
N/A MISCELLANEOUS 1 WARRANTY CARD

rev.6 (03/06/17)

Lonza e 1200 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway e Alpharetta GA, 30004 e 1-800-4-PULSAR 37



